## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

City of Niles, Ohio

eparate sealed Bids for the construction of <u>George Street Sanitary Detention Pump Station</u>
<u>ehabilitation</u>
rill be received by The City of Niles, Ohio at the office of The City Auditor, 34 West State Street.
liles, Ohio 44446 until 10:00 a.m. (local time), October 23, 2024, and then at said office publicly
pened and read aloud.

The work covered by the Contract Documents includes the following: Supplying material, labor, equipment, and all supplies necessary to construct all items indicated in the plans and these specification for installation of the following: a new submersible non-clog pump for George Street Detention Storage Tank; clean, perform concrete repair, and remove piping inside storage tank; rehabilitate existing buildings; replacement of electrical and instrumentation equipment; removal of debris and vegetation around existing structures, and other related work.

George Street Sanitary Detention Pump Station Rehabilitation

(Item)	(Approximate Quantities)
Mobilization & Demobilization	1 LS
Site Work	1 LS
Process Work	1 LS
Building Work	1 LS
Electrical & SCADA Work	1 LS
Concrete Repairs	225 SF
Concrete Crack Repairs	200 LF
Detention Tank Dewatering	1 LS
Detention Tank Cleaning	200 CY
General Allowance	1 LS
Electrical Service Allowance	1 LS

The engineer's opinion of probable construction cost is \$195,000 as of October 2024.

The Bidding Documents may be examined at:

City of Niles-City Hall Burgess & Niple

34 West State Street 8160 Norton Pkwy Ste 200

Niles, Ohio 44446 Mentor, Ohio 44060

Copies of the Bidding Documents shall be purchased at:

Northeast Blueprint 1230 East 286<sup>th</sup> St. Cleveland, OH 44132 (216) 261-7500 Neblue@neprint.com upon payment of \$ 200.00, NONE OF WHICH WILL BE REFUNDED.

Prospective BIDDERS may address written inquiries to Paul Emerson, Burgess & Niple, Inc., 8160

Norton Pkwy. Ste. 200, Mentor, OH 44060, phone (440) 665-0625 or paul.emerson@burgessniple.com.

Deadline for inquiries will be at noon, October 16, 2024

BIDDERS must comply with the prevailing wage rates on Public Improvements in Trumbull County, as determined by the Bureau of Wage and Hour, Division of Labor and Worker Safety, Department of Commerce of the State of Ohio.

Attention to the BIDDERS is called to the Instructions to Bidders, which are included in the proposed Contract Documents.

A non-mandatory prebid conference will be held for prospective BIDDERS on:

October 11 at \_10:30 a.m. at Niles, City Hall located at 34 West State Street.

Proposals shall be completed and properly executed in the proposal bid package supplied in the Specifications. Successful Bidders shall be required to comply with all laws pertaining to minimum wage and discrimination of persons.

The City of Niles, Ohio\_reserves the right to reject any and all Bids or to increase or decrease or omit any item or items and/or award to the lowest and best responsive and responsible BIDDER. Each proposal shall contain the full name and address of every person, firm, or corporation interested in the same, and if a corporation, the name and address of the president and secretary, and shall comply with the ORC, including 735.06 and bid and performance sureties if applicable and also review Niles Codified Ordinances 138.01, if applicable. The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids. And reserves the right to waive any informalities or irregularities in the Bidding.

By order of the City of Niles, Ohio.

This 1st day of October, 2024.

Adv. October 1, 2024
October 8, 2024 Anthony Flarey
October 15, 2024 Service Director
Legal News City of Niles, Ohio